Resolution authorizing the use of General Fund 2020 Operating Budget Contingency for COVID-19 expenses as they arise during the identified incident period and to the extent of available funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is currently addressing the needs of the community and staff during the COVID-19 pandemic as identified at the federal and state levels; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is incurring unforeseen expenses related to the incident; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has 2020 Contingency Budget available in the amount of \$138,076 to assist in meeting these expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that the City of La Crosse is hereby authorized to incur and pay expenses from the 2020 Operating Budget Contingency up to \$138,076 at its discretion to meet the needs of the COVID-19 incident.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Human Resources and the Mayor of the City of La Crosse are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin